REGISTER OF DEEDS of Morgan County Tennessee Sandy Dalton, Register Wartburg, TR

OFFICIAL ORIGINAL RECEIPT

Receipt Humber: 120266 Receipt Date: 4/30/2008

Receipted By: Sandy Dalton, Register of Deeds Cash Drawer: DEEWRK1

20120

CJ430	4/30/2000 9:29 AM RB 9 ASLINGER LEE R/HARRIMAN U	1-21 TILITY ROARD	\$10.00
	incention one internation of	Recording Fee	\$18.88 \$2.88
25499	Easement 4/30/2008 9:30 AM RB 9 COX DOMALD/HARRIMAN UTILI	2 Pages 1-23	\$12.88
	And Adjusted through Alexa	Recording Fee EDP Fee	\$18.98 \$2.88
		ANOUNT DUE:	\$24.88

\$24.00 HARRIMAN UTILITY BOARD

AMOUNT PAID: \$24,00 LESS AMOUNT DUE: \$24,00

PAID IN FULL: \$9.99

410 00

If Paid By Check, This Receipt Is Not Valid Until Check Is Paid By Bank.

reference never the service of the s

*** TELLOS DESCRIPTION ...

THE STATE OF STATE OF

Page 2 Page 1 Pa

78000 111110 7010 800 A 17800 X 18

Mast on All

No. 100 - NO. 100 Per 177 - NO. 107 Per 107 Pe

98,459 :1779 TKUNN

FREE ARCH. FILLS FOLSE
PADD IN FILLS: FOLSE

1 PALL DE CHRON, This Regel to

Two instrument prepared by Chuck Flora- Hu

ELECTRIC EASEMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and/or other consideration paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, LEER SANDRA ASINGER, hereinafter referred to as the Grantor, grant unto the Harriman Utility Board, operating agency for the City of Harriman, Tennessee, a perpetual easement described as follows;

A strip thirty feet (30') in width, lying fifteen feet (15') on either side of the center line of an electric power distribution line to be installed on the hereinafter described property at location known and agreed to by the parties hereto;

for the purposes of installing, operating and maintaining said electric power distribution line as well as rights of ingress and egress to and from said line for these purposes over the following described property:

Situated in the 4th Civil District of	MORGAN County, Tennessee,
being that property owned by the Grantor	and referenced by deed, or deeds, of
record in the Office of the Registrar for	Morgan County, Tennessee, as
described in Deed Book BOW , Page	52 and shown on the
MARGAN County Tax Map Number	r <u>//8</u> , Parcel Number <u>046-0/</u> .

This conveyance is made subject to the following restrictions and guidelines:

- A. No building or other structure, other than fences, will be constructed or located within the described easement area nor will trees be planted without the express written permission of the Harriman Utility Board.
- B. Initial right of way clearing shall be performed by the Grantor, or the party the line is being built to serve if different from the Grantor, according to the Harriman Utility Board specifications as follows:

 All trees and underbrush shall be cleared within the thirty foot (30') right of way including any and all limbs protruding into said right of way so that the finished right of way shall be cleared from ground to sky. Any dead or leaning trees which may constitute a future hazard to the line shall also be removed or topped as necessary even if they are outside the prescribed easement area.
- C. If underground facilities are to be installed, the right of way shall be cleared as described above. In addition, all stumps, rocks or other obstructions shall be removed and the entire thirty foot (30') easement area graded to within two inches (2") of final grade.
- D. The Harriman Utility Board shall have the right to trim, cut or remove any tree, shrub or other obstruction placed on said easement area which, in its opinion, interferes with the safe and efficient operation of its facilities.
- E. The Grantor reserves the right to use said easement area for any other purposes which do not interfere with the construction, installation, operation, maintenance, alteration, repairs, removal, etc. of the electric distribution lines performed by the Harriman Utility Board or its contractor.

		Dalton, Resister
B !! -		County Tennessee
	120266	
Rec'd:	10.00	Instrument #: 25498
State:		Recorded
Clerk:		4/30/2008 at 9:29 AM
EDP:	2.00	in Record Book
Total:	12.00	91
		P9s 21-22

property ag	gainst any perso	ons claiming	otherwise.	Λ Λ	
This easem	ent signed this	ZUTh	day of	X. min	
2007.	No.				
	- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0	Sign	nature of own	er or owners	
	**	Sig.	uature or own	er or owners	
		X	A AL	•	
) e	e Ci Joshu	nger	
		\sim		0-	
	·	- Jan	idra Co	stinger	
				0	1
3					
n g	9.5				10
	6.5				
	nnessee				
State of To	HIICSSEE				
State of Te	(0-	,			
State of Te County of	(0-	_			
County of	(0-	_	20.47	4 0	01.
	Maryan Fehrang	. 24	, 20_06_	Lee R	apling
County of	(0-	2 y perso	, 20 <i></i> onally appear	ed before me,	apling
On	Mergan February La Asling		onally appeare	, Lee R ed before me,	apling
On	Maryan Fehrang		onally appeare	See R. ed before me,	Whing
On	Mergan February La Asling	ally known t	onally appeare	ed before me,	Whing
On	Thuanger And Aslinger who is personate whose identity	ally known t	onally appeare o me the basis of	ed before me,	arling
On	Thuang Thuang A Raling who is persons whose identity whose identity	ally known t I proved on I proved on	onally appeare o me the basis of _ the oath/affir	ed before me,	Abling
On	Thuang Thuang A Raling who is persons whose identity whose identity	ally known t	onally appeare o me the basis of	ed before me,	Abling
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeare o me the basis of _ the oath/affir _, a credible w	rmation of	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeare o me the basis of _ the oath/affir _, a credible w	rmation of	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeare o me the basis of _ the oath/affir _, a credible w	rmation of	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeare o me the basis of _ the oath/affir _, a credible w	rmation of	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	o me the basis of _ the oath/affir _, a credible w	rmation of vitness they acknowled	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeared on the basis of the oath/affin, a credible want, and he/she/	rmation of vitness they acknowled	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeared on the basis of the oath/affin, a credible want, and he/she/	rmation of vitness they acknowled	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeared on the basis of the oath/affin, a credible want, and he/she/	rmation of vitness they acknowled	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeared on the basis of the oath/affin, a credible want, and he/she/	rmation of vitness they acknowled	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeared one the basis of _a the oath/affin_, a credible want, and he/she/ablic	rmation of vitness they acknowled	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeared one the basis of _a the oath/affin_, a credible want, and he/she/ablic	rmation of vitness they acknowled	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeared one the basis of _a the oath/affin_, a credible want, and he/she/ablic	rmation of vitness they acknowled	
County of On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeared one the basis of _a the oath/affin_, a credible want, and he/she/ablic	rmation of vitness they acknowled	
On	Thurse identity whose identity	I proved on	onally appeared one the basis of _a the oath/affin_, a credible want, and he/she/ablic	rmation of vitness they acknowled	

*

Sandy Dalton, Resister Torsan Cour

~,

22 (SI)

2 To 1 Sector | 475

sale au

F 2 2 2 5

ALMER MANAGE

**